
GLS
programme

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Residential sites
bought with foreign
developers’ participation

0
5
11
4
5
2
5

GLS residential
sites sold

5
20
29
24
13
6
9

Percentage of winning bids
with foreign developers’
participation

0
25
38
17

38
33
56

GLS: Private residential sites (excluding ECs)*

Sources: URA, SLP RESEARCH & CONSULTANCY DEPT
STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS

NOTE: *Based on the year when the 
Government Land Sales tender was 
launched.


